91
C h a p t e r  4
Manipulating the ABCs of Self-Assembly via
Low-χ Block Polymer Design
1. Chang, A. B.; Bates, C. M.; Lee, B.; Garland, C. M.; Jones, S. C.; Spencer, R. K.;
Matsen, M. W.; Grubbs, R. H. Manipulating the ABCs of Self-Assembly via Low-χ
Block Polymer Design. Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. 2017, 114, 6462–6467.
2. Sunday, D. F.;* Chang, A. B.;* Liman, C. D.; Gann, E.; DeLongchamp, D. M.; Matsen,

b NC
b fA
c fB
d fC
e
Mn
(kDa)
Đ
(Mw/Mn)
LSO* 28 27 5 0.57 0.37 0.06 203.2 1.02
LSO-0 26 24 0 0.61 0.39 0.00 178.4 1.00
LSO-2 26 24 2 0.60 0.38 0.02 182.9 1.01
LSO-4 26 24 4 0.58 0.37 0.05 187.5 1.01
LSO-6 26 24 6 0.57 0.36 0.07 192.0 1.00
LSO-8 26 24 8 0.56 0.35 0.09 196.6 1.00
LSO-10 26 24 10 0.54 0.35 0.11 201.1 1.00
LSO-12 26 24 12 0.53 0.34 0.13 205.7 1.01
LSO-14 26 24 14 0.52 0.33 0.15 210.2 1.01
LSO-16 26 24 16 0.51 0.32 0.17 214.8 1.07
LSO-20 26 24 20 0.49 0.31 0.20 223.9 1.00
Table 4.2: Molecular composition and characterization data for LSL'-NA' series (fixed NA and NB and variable
NA'). For each block i, Ni indicates the number-average degrees of polymerization through the backbone and
fi indicates the volume fraction (estimated using values in Table C.1).
Samplea NA